NEBRASKA'S

ccpe Nebraska Postsecondary
p Enroliment and Degrees

2023-2024 12-Month Enrollment

Sector/Institution Undergrad Graduate Total
University of Nebraska 39,911 15,407 55,318
NCTA 286 - 286
UNK 4,666 2,552 7,218
UNL 20,244 5,639 25,883
UNMC 1,051 3,143 4,194
UNO 13,664 4,073 17,737
State Colleges 8,711 2,119 10,830
Chadron 2,053 566 2,619
Peru 1,962 300 2,262
Wayne 4,696 1,253 5,949
Community Colleges 59,772 - 59,772 ]
Asian/Pacific Islander 3%
Central 9,995 - 9,995
Metropolitan 24,188 - 24,188 BlaexiNotEEDanle
Mid-Plains 2,831 - 2,831 Hispanic
Northeast 6,815 - 6,815 Native American
Southeast 13,995 - 13,995 Two or More Races
Western 1,948 - 1,948 Whits Non-Hispanic 64%
Total Publics 108,394 17,526 125,920 o
Race/Ethnicity Unknown
Nonpublic Institutions 38,335 13,901 52,236
U.S. Nonresident
Grand Total 146,729 31,427 178,156

12-Month Enrollment Trends

e Since 2022-23, enroliment increased 1.9% (undergraduate increased 2.2%, graduate increased 0.3%).
o Between 2013-14 and 2023-24, enroliment decreased 9.6% (undergraduate decreased 10.7%, graduate
decreased 3.7%).
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Note. 12-month enroliment is the total, unduplicated headcount of students enrolled during the academic year.




2023-2024 Degrees/Awards

Top 10 Fields - Undergraduate Degrees

Asian/Pacific Islander
Black Non-Hispanic

Hispanic

Field Category # Rank
Business, Management, Marketing 4,733 1
Health Professions 3,797 2
Liberal Arts & Sciences/General Studies 1,542 3
Computer & Information Sciences 1,531 4
Mechanic & Repair Technologies 1,525 5
Education 1,496 6
Agriculture, Animal, Veterinary Science 949 7
Biological & Biomedical Sciences 873 8
Homeland Security/Law Enforce/Firefighting 840 9
Psychology 827 10
All Other CIP Codes* 7,268 -
Total Undergraduate 25,381 -
Top 10 Fields - Graduate Degrees
Field Category # Rank
Health Professions 2,344 1
Education 1,778 2
Business, Management, Marketing 1,262 3
Legal Professions & Studies 313 4
Computer & Information Sciences 307 5
Biological & Biomedical Sciences 272 6
Multi/Interdisciplinary Studies 224 7
Public Administration & Social Service 209 8
Engineering 177 9
Psychology 164 10
All Other CIP Codes* 845 -
Total Graduate 7,895 -

* The National Center for Education Statistics designed the Classification of Instructional Program
(CIP) code to provide a means of reporting of fields of study and program completions activity.

Native American

Two or More Races
White Non-Hispanic
Race/Ethnicity Unknown

U.S. Nonresident

70%

University State Community Nonpublic Grand

Level of Nebraska Colleges Colleges Institutions Total
Less-than-4-Year Certificates 95 3 4,730 706 5,534
Associate's 100 - 4,545 228 4,873
Bachelor's* 8,208 1,292 - 5,474 14,974
Graduate 3,794 554 - 3,547 7,895
Sector Total 12,197 1,849 9,275 9,955 33,276

* Includes postbaccalaureate certificates.

Degrees/Awards Trends

Since 2022-23, awards increased 5.7% (undergraduate increased 6.2%, graduate increased 3.9%).
Between 2013-14 and 2023-24, awards increased 8.2% (undergraduate increased 5.0%, graduate increased

20.0%).

30,758 30,683 30647 30916 31,328 31416 30185

3,404

3,393

3,282

4,032

3,868

3,407

3,009 3812

3,895

4,208

32,847 32427 31492 33276

5,534

13-14

14-15

15-16

16-17

17-18

18-19

19-20

20-21

21-22

22-23

23-24

0 Less-than-4-Yr Certificates (+62.6%) m Associate's (-15.3%) mBachelor's (-0.3%) m Graduate (+20.0%)




